
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

3 

77 

7 

6 

1 

Name 

Chuck Singletary 

William Gray 

Hector MacDonald 

Lynn Reid 

Preston Windom 

Class 

FST 

FST 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

Diff 

28.433 

55.850 

57.162 

1:00.502 

Total Tm 

15:27.133 

15:55.566 

16:22.983 

16:24.295 

16:27.635 

Best Tm 

1:15.264 

1:17.356 

1:20.862 

1:20.267 

1:18.835 

Region 

OKLA 

SAL 

STL 

IND 

STL 

Member_ID 

458566 

443374 

Weekend 

434990 

Weekend 

Hometown 

Edmond OK 

Salina KS 

St Louis MO 

Kokomo IN 

Canton IL 

Make-Model 

2006 Campbell Motorsport Evolution MK I 

Evolution Evolution 

Zink FV 

1969 Lynx FV 

1965 Lynx B 

Sponsor 

CASCO Motorsports/CoatPro 

Nuveau Autopsort 

PRESTON WINDOM DRIVING SCHOOLS 

Central Abrasives Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional results posted at 2:55pm 

Final Race results posted at 3:25pm 

Race shortened to 12 laps per competitors' request. 

Printed: 8/5/2014 7:07:42 PM 

Bryon Prokopf Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ted Haines Chief Steward 

14-RQ-3198-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  STL SCCA  

Margin of Victory 

28.433 

Avg. Speed 

76.882 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.264 

Best Speed 

78.922 

Best Lap by 

3 - Chuck Singletary 

St Louis 250th Birthday Party Sun Reg 

GP 3: FST FV 

GP 3 SUN RACE 

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:35:47 

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles 

8/3/2014 02:35 PM 


