St Louis 250th Birthday Party Sun Reg

Sorted on Laps

GP 3: FST FV

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles

GP 3 SUN RACE

8/3/2014 02:35 PM

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:35:47

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Region	Member_ID	Hometown	Make-Model	Sponsor
1	1	3	Chuck Singletary	FST	12		15:27.133	1:15.264	OKLA	458566	Edmond OK	2006 Campbell Motorsport Evo	CASCO Motorsports/Coatl
2	2	77	William Gray	FST	12	28.433	15:55.566	1:17.356	SAL	443374	Salina KS	Evolution Evolution	Nuveau Autopsort
3	1	7	Hector MacDonald	FV	12	55.850	16:22.983	1:20.862	STL	Weekend	St Louis MO	Zink FV	
4	2	6	Lynn Reid	FV	12	57.162	16:24.295	1:20.267	IND	434990	Kokomo IN	1969 Lynx FV	PRESTON WINDOM DRIV
5	3	1	Preston Windom	FV	12	1:00.502	16:27.635	1:18.835	STL	Weekend	Canton IL	1965 Lynx B	Central Abrasives Inc

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 2:55pm

Final Race results posted at 3:25pm

Race shortened to 12 laps per competitors' request.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by			
28.433	76.882	1:15.264	78.922	3 - Chuck Singletary			
Division Division of Chief of Timing O Consider							

Bryon Prokopf Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ted Haines Chief Steward

14-RQ-3198-S

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: STL SCCA

Printed: 8/5/2014 7:07:42 PM